TIOGA COUNTY, NEW YORK

Department of Public Works

477 State Route 96 Owego, NY 13827

L 607 687 0302 & 607 687 4453 @ www.TiogaCountyNY.com
Gary Hammeond, P.E. Commissioner  Rich Perkins, P.E. Deputy Commissioner

BID TABULATION - NOTICE OF AWARD
BID OPENING 1-20-2022

MOTOR FUEL
PROPOSER: Scott
Smith
MIN.
DESCRIPTION OCTANE
(a) Unleaded Regular 87 $2.6463
(b) Unleaded Premium 89 $2.7510
(Non-ethanol
(c) Unleaded Premium 91 90) $2.8557
(d) No. 2 Diesel
Fuel $2.8825
(e) No. 2 Diesel Fuel with $3.0279
at least 40% Kerosene Blend
between Nov. | and April |
(f) Item (d) + Item
(e) $2.9552
divided by 2
(g) Total Item's (a) + (f) $5.6015 Low bid determination
(h) Kerosene $3.1602
(i) No. 2 Diesel
Fuel $3.0074
delivered to
Catatonk
() No. 2 Diesel
Fuel $3.1177
delivered to Catatonk with
at least a 40% Kerosene
Blend
between Nov. | and April |
(k) Items (i) + (j) $3.0626 Low bid determination

divided by 2
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Additional Bidding Information
PROPOSER:

DESCRIPTION OCTANE

() No. 2 Diesel to T of Barton
(m) Blended Diesel to T of Barton
(n) 87 Unleaded to T of Barton

(o) No. 2 Diesel to T of Berkshire
(p) Blended Diesel to T of Berkshire
(q) 87 Unleaded to T of Berkshire

(r) No. 2 Diesel to T of Candor
(s) Blended Diesel to T of Candor
(t) 87 Unleaded to T of Candor

(u) No. 2 Diesel to T of Nichols
(v) Blended Diesel to T of Nichols
(w) 87 Unleaded to T of Nichols

(x) No. 2 Diesel to T of Spencer
(v) Blended Diesel to T of Spencer
(z) 87 Unleaded to T of Spencer

(aa) No. 2 Diesel to T of Tioga
(bb) Blended Diesel to T of Tioga
(cc) 87 Unleaded to T of Tioga

Q@ www.TiogaCountyNY.com

Scott
Smith

$3.0824
$3.1927
$2.8077

$3.0824
$3.1927
$2.8077

$3.0824
$3.1927
$2.8077

$3.1224
$3.2327
$2.8077

$3.1224
$3.2327
$2.8077

NA
NA
NA

All Towns, Villages, and School Districts within Tioga County may participate in the bid.

* CONTRACT AWARD
Scott Smith & Son, Inc

8 Delphine St.

Owego, New York 13827
607) 687-1803
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Richard Perkins, P.E.
Deputy Commissioner of Public Works




