Department of Public Works

477 State Route 96 Owego, NY 13827

Gary Hammond, P.E. Commissioner Rich Perkins, P.E. Deputy Commissioner



BID TABULATION – NOTICE OF AWARD BID OPENING 1-20-2022 MOTOR FUEL

PROPOSER:		Scott Smith	
MIN. DESCRIPTION OCTANE			
(a) Unleaded Regular 87(b) Unleaded Premium 89	(Nign athonol	\$2.6463 \$2.7510	
(c) Unleaded Premium 91 (d) No. 2 Diesel	(Non-ethanol 90)	\$2.8557	
Fuel		\$2.8825	
(e) No. 2 Diesel Fuel with at least 40% Kerosene Blend between Nov. I and April I		\$3.0279	
(f) Item (d) + Item (e) divided by 2		\$2.9552	
(g) Total Item's (a) + (f)		\$5.6015	Low bid determination
(h) Kerosene		\$3.1602	
(i) No. 2 Diesel Fuel delivered to Catatonk		\$3.0074	
(j) No. 2 Diesel Fuel delivered to Catatonk with at least a 40% Kerosene Blend between Nov. I and April I		\$3.1177	
(k) Items (i) + (j) divided by 2		\$3.0626	Low bid determination

TIOGA COUNTY, NEW YORK

Department of Public Works

477 State Route 96 Owego, NY 13827

📞 607 687 0302 - 🖨 607 687 4453 - 😡 www.TiogaCountyNY.com

Gary Hammond, P.E. Commissioner Rich Perkins, P.E Deputy Commissioner



Additional Bidding Information

PROPOSER:	Scott <u>Smith</u>
DESCRIPTION OCTANE	
(I) No. 2 Diesel to T of Barton (m) Blended Diesel to T of Barton (n) 87 Unleaded to T of Barton	\$3.0824 \$3.1927 \$2.8077
(o) No. 2 Diesel to T of Berkshire(p) Blended Diesel to T of Berkshire(q) 87 Unleaded to T of Berkshire	\$3.0824 \$3.1927 \$2.8077
(r) No. 2 Diesel to T of Candor(s) Blended Diesel to T of Candor(t) 87 Unleaded to T of Candor	\$3.0824 \$3.1927 \$2.8077
(u) No. 2 Diesel to T of Nichols(v) Blended Diesel to T of Nichols(w) 87 Unleaded to T of Nichols	\$3.1224 \$3.2327 \$2.8077
(x) No. 2 Diesel to T of Spencer(y) Blended Diesel to T of Spencer(z) 87 Unleaded to T of Spencer	\$3.1224 \$3.2327 \$2.8077
(aa) No. 2 Diesel to T of Tioga (bb) Blended Diesel to T of Tioga (cc) 87 Unleaded to T of Tioga	NA NA NA

All Towns, Villages, and School Districts within Tioga County may participate in the bid.

* CONTRACT AWARD

Scott Smith & Son, Inc 8 Delphine St. Owego, New York 13827 607) 687-1803

Richard Perkins, P.E.

Deputy Commissioner of Public Works